

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department – LAC-ADS – 2017-18 – Ranni Constituency – Construction of Bridge at Madathumpadi in Ward 6 of Pazhavangadi Grama Panchayat – Administrative Sanction - Accorded – Orders issued -

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT(DA)DEPARTMENT

G.O(Rt)No. /2017/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19.08.2017.

Read : (1) G.O(P)No. 332/12/Fin dated 11.06.2012.

(2) Letter dated 04.01.2017 from Sri.Raju Abraham, MLA(Ranni)

(3) Letter No.DB6/2864/2016/CE/LSGD dated 29.06.2017 from the Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department, Thiruvananthapuram has furnished detailed estimate for the Construction of Bridge at Madathumpadi in Ward 6 of Pazhavangadi Grama Panchayat at an estimated cost of Rs. 45,00,000/-(Rupees Forty five Lakh only) for according Administrative Sanction, as per letter 3rd paper above, as proposed by Sri. Raju Abraham, MLA representing Ranni Constituency.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work for the Construction of Bridge at Madathumpadi in Ward 6 of Pazhavangadi Grama Panchayat as proposed by Sri. Raju Abraham, MLA representing Ranni Constituency for the year 2017-18 under LAC-ADS at an estimated cost of Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty five Lakh only) with Special Sanction to take up the work for execution, following all departmental formalities and in tune with the guidelines issued in the Government Order read as 1st paper above and subsequent Government orders. 3) The expenditure in this regard shall be debited to the Head of Account '4515-00-800-96-Projects under LAC-ADS(NP)'.

(By Order of the Governor)

N. Visruthan Achary Joint Secretary to Government

То

Sri. Raju Abraham MLA (with C/L)
The Director of Panchayats, Thiruvananthapuram
The Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Principal Accountant General, Audit, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Accountant General, A&E, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Director of Treasuries, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Director, Kerala State Audit Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Secretary, Pazhavangadi Grama Panchayat, Pathanamthitta.
The Executive Director, IKM, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Finance (NC-B)Department (U.O. 1041/NC-B2/17/Fin dated 09.08.2017).
Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded/By order

Section Officer